
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011680-2024 

Contract

DMNV 024 - Transforming Movement and Public Spaces
in Shrewsbury

Shropshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011680

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0435a5  

Published 10 April 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council

Shirehall

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252993

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011680-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011680-2024
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.shropshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DMNV 024 - Transforming Movement and Public Spaces in Shrewsbury

Reference number

DMNV 024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This is an award notice to appoint a main contractor to enhance the public realm of
Shrewsbury Town Centre and bring forward the transformation of public spaces along key
routes and connections, to create an attractive urban environment stimulating greater
numbers of visitors / users, higher spend and activity. By way of an overview only, the works
will consist of public realm interventions adjacent to the Town’s Rail Station improving circa
5,800m2 of public realm alongside lighting and traffic signals to a key gateway into the
town. This opportunity was advertised on a voluntary basis and the Council is not bound by
nor is it purporting to follow or apply the rules in Part 2 of the PCR 2015.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,545,830

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an award notice to appoint a main contractor to enhance the public realm of
Shrewsbury Town Centre and bring forward the transformation of public spaces along key
routes and connections, to create an attractive urban environment stimulating greater
numbers of visitors / users, higher spend and activity. This opportunity was advertised on a
voluntary basis and the Council is not bound by nor is it purporting to follow or apply the
rules in Part 2 of the PCR 2015. Tenderers will be required to meet the Council’s minimum
requirements by passing all “pass / fail” questions including a “scored” question with a
minimum score requirement in order to progress in this process. Thereafter, award of the
contract was on the basis of the Most Economically Advantageous Tender

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-003045

Section V. Award of contract

Title

DMNV 024 - Transforming Movement and Public Spaces in Shrewsbury

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/003045-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McPhillips (Wellington) Ltd

Horton House, Hortonwood 50

Telford

TF1 7FG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

00832117

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,700,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,545,830

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=854333645

 GO Reference: GO-2024410-PRO-25736539

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=854333645


Page 7 to 7

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand London,

London,

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate, Shrewsbury

Shropshire

SY2 6ND

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

A mandatory 10 day standstill period was incorporated

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-23T04:27:32+0100
	TCPDF




